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Liturgical Calendar, Mass Intentions Daily Readings

Sunday, January 19

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:40 AM
9:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:45 AM

Rosary St. Peter
Mass St. Peter
Rosary St. Julie
Mass St. Julie
Mass  St. Joseph
Mass St. Peter

Misa en Espanol St. Julie

Monday, January 20

12:00 PM Mass

St. Julie

Tuesday, January 21

8:00 AM Mass

St. Peter

7:00 PM Holy Hour St. Julie

Wednesday, January 22

8:00 AM Mass

St. Julie

Thursday, January 23

8:00 AM St. Joseph
Friday, January 24

8:00 AM Mass  St. Joseph
Saturday, January 25

8:30 AM Mass St. Peter
9:00 AM Reconciliation St. Peter
2:30 PM Reconciliation St. Julie
3:25 PM Rosary St. Julie
4:00 PM Mass St. Julie
5:15 PM Mass St. Joseph
Sunday, January 26

7:30 AM Rosary  St. Peter

8:00 AM Mass St. Peter

8:40 AM Rosary  St. Julie

9:15 AM Mass St. Julie
10:30 AM Mass St. Joseph
11:00 AM Mass St. Peter
11:45 AM Misa en Espanol St. Julie

Representatives from all Cincinnati-area Catholic schools will be present.

The Mass begins at 10:00 AM.

The Parish Family
Pat Gordon
Stanley Motyka, Jr.

Dr. Pacifico Amaro
Victor Salvador

Liz Maus

Unborn & Their Mothers

M/M Robert C. Osterman

James Weber

Traci Raley

Rita Woods Bradley
Frankie & James Reid

The Parish Family

Pat Gordon

Nancy Botner & Pauline Wolke
Margaret Wiegand
Manuel Colonel

Catholic Schools Week for 2020 begins on Sunday,
January 26. During this week, we will celebrate the
distinguished history and excellence of our Catholic
Schools. Our schools are planning many events in
recognition of this week. Bishop Binzer will celebrate
Catholic Schools Week Mass in Cincinnati on Tuesday,
January 28 at St. Peter in Chains Cathedral.

Readings for the Week of Jan. 19, 2019

Sunday - Second Sunday in Ordinary
Time: Is 49:3, 5-6; Ps 40:2, 4, 7-8, 8-
9,10; 1 Cor 1:1-3; Jn 1:29-34

Monday - Saint Fabian, Pope and
Martyr; Saint Sebastian, Martyr: 1
Sm 15:16-23; Ps 50:8-9, 16bc-17, 21
and 23; Mk 2:18-22

Tuesday - Memorial of Saint Agnes,
Virgin and Martyr: 1Sm 16:1-13; Ps
89:20, 21-22, 27-28; Mk 2:23-28
Wednesday - Day of Prayer for the
Legal Protection of Unborn Children:
1Sm 17:32-33, 37, 40-51; Ps 144:1b,
2,9-10; Mk 3:1-6

Thursday - Saint Vincent, Deacon and
Martyr; Saint Marianne Cope, Virgin:
1Sm 18:6-9, 19:1-7; Ps 56:2-3, 9-10a,
10b-11, 12-13; Mk 3:7-12

Friday - Memorial of Saint Francis de
Sales Bishop and Doctor of the
Church: 1Sm 24:3-21; Ps57:2,3-4,6
and 11; Mk 3:13-19

Saturday - Feast of the Conversion of
Saint Paul, Apostle: Acts 22:3-16 or
Acts 9:1-22; Ps 117:1bc, 2; Mk 16:15-
18

Sunday - Third Sunday in Ordinary
Time: Is 8:23—9:3; Ps 27:1, 4, 13-14;
1 Cor 1:10-13, 17; Mt 4:12-23 or Mt
4:12-17

Questions of the Week
January 19, 2020 Gospel
God'’s plan in Christ begins to unfold in
human history.
Question for Children: If someone were
to ask you, “who is Jesus?” how would
you answer?
Question for Youth: How are you able
to see through all the busyness, the dis-
tractions, and the din of today’s world to
really see Christ as he makes himself pre-
sent today? Where do you see him or
experience his presence?
Question for Adults: In the gospel
today, John tells us who Jesus is for him.
If someone were to ask you, how would
you answer this question: Who Jesus is
for you?
Read the full answers from
“Our Sunday Visitor”
https://www.osv.com/Magazines/
TheCatholicAnswer/TCAQAoftheDay.aspx



https://www.osv.com/Magazines/TheCatholicAnswer/TCAQAoftheDay.aspx
https://www.osv.com/Magazines/TheCatholicAnswer/TCAQAoftheDay.aspx

Pastor’s Corner

Wednesday is the anniversary of the Roe v Wade decision. For years this has been a special time of prayer for the legal
protection of unborn children. | am sure that to say more than that is unnecessary and “preaching to the choir”. Yet, itis
important to “rally the troops”, so to speak, as we continue to demand an end to abortion in this country. Wednesday’s
8:00 am Mass will be prayed especially for this intention. It is also a time to ask forgiveness as a society. The origins of the
Roe v Wade decision are found in our broader culture’s insistence that individual freedom trumps communal responsibility.

The phrase, “A woman has a right to choose what to do with her own body” does not deny that another life is at stake.
Rather, it claims that the individual’s freedom trumps the responsibility for the other life in the womb. It also seems to me
that the individualism that is so often lauded in our culture (“everyone needs to earn his own keep”) keeps us from sup-
porting, as we ought, women who choose life in a precarious situation. There is a societal cost to being pro-life.

Let us pray, as well, that pro-life people can be part of a broad coalition to support early childhood programs and
nutrition and healthcare programs for all families. These kinds of social safety nets give a bit of security to poor women
that their children will have a decent chance at a dignified life. For a woman in crisis, some security can make all the differ-
ence. Being Pro-Life has to mean more than just being Anti-Abortion. Unfortunately, it often happens that the politicians
who identify themselves as “anti-abortion” are also against these programs that give hope to pregnant poor women.

So, in addition to asking for forgiveness, we also have reason to give thanks for women who choose life, for those in their
families who support their decision (e.g. grandparents raising their children’s children), and for all those who politically
support pro-family programs. God bless you all.

Father Richmond baptized twin boys, Barrett and Thomas Frederick,
at St. Joseph on December 29.

The parishioners of the Hamilton Catholic Pastoral Region feel
blessed for the opportunity to journey with you as you and your
child’s godparents prepare for the baptism of your child.

Baptism preparation classes are held on the 1*" and 3" Saturdays of
the month at St. Julie Billiart Parish. Contact Mary Richter at 863-
1040, ext. 17 to register or for more information about baptizing
your child.

@ Baptism: If you have an infant to be New to the parish?
. baptized, please call one of the parish Questions about the Catholic faith?
offices. Is God leading you to be Catholic?
Schedule an appointment with Father Rob.

New to the area?
Recently out of college? Register with the parish
near you.

>, Marriage: Schedule through Father Rob.

Check out our parish websites:

Anointing of the Sick: If you or a loved | |gt. Joseph: www.sjcchamilton.org
one are in the hospital or expecting St. Julie: www.stjulie.net

surgery, call one of the parish offices. In . . .
an emergency, call 513-863-6190. St. Peter: www.stpeterinchains.org




Pastoral Region News

Pope Francis has declared that the 3rd Sunday of Ordinary Time (January 26) will now be
known as “Sunday of the Word of God”. Resources for study and reflection are at:
http://www.catholiccincinnati.org/ministries-offices/worship/liturgical-prep/sunday-of-the-

word-of-god/

Feast of the Presentation of the Lord  February 2, 2020

Blessing of Candles will take place on this very special Feast Day that celebrates Jesus present-
ed in the Temple on the 40th day after his birth.

All are invited to bring new candles that you will use for private prayer and meals to be blessed
at all the weekend Masses in our pastoral region.

8l NOW ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS 2020 ~ 2021 School Year The Catholic Education Founda-
tion for the Archdiocese of Cincinnati is currently accepting applications for 2020-2021
elementary school tuition assistance grants. All grants are needs based and can be used at
Badin High School, St. Peter in Chains and St. Joseph. Awards range from $250 to $1,200 per
student. How to apply: www.catholicbestchoice.org . Deadline: January 31, 2020 The Catholic
Education Foundation tuition aid program began in 2017-18, funded by the One Faith, One
Hope, One Love Capital Campaign. Due to the generosity of many throughout the Archdio-
cese, the Catholic Education Foundation will again be able to offer over $2,000,000 in financial
aid! For more details and directions to apply, visit: www.catholicbestchoice.org.

Xy s Thank you everyone for another great ACES meeting. We added five more ACES members today,
b ” including two from St. Joseph's. As of today (1/9/20), all three parish churches are now
represented in ACES and we are currently at 65 active members.

“e

A special thank you to all those who helped with hosting our visiting priests from Cross Catholic Outreach the
weekend of January 4/5.

Each parish worked together to provide transportation to and from the airport and the churches and with
lodging and meals. And to those who made a donation to their mission, thank you.
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Pastoral Region News

PREP—Parish Religious Education Program

Inclement Weather — Families can find out if PREP classes or meetings are called off by calling 863-1040 and lis-
tening to the message. The St. Julie Billiart Church Office message will state that classes are cancelled if it is
called off.

Clothing Drive — SERVE CITY has asked for only Winter Clothing to be donated at this time. They have limited
storage space. Please bring any gently used coats, pants, hats, gloves, shirts, shoes, socks, etc. to the Fenmont
front or back doors on Sunday, January 19 from 8:30 am to 12:00 pm.

Sorting Day — On Sunday, January 19 grades 6 — 12 PREP students and Confirmation candidates will be sorting
the donated clothing in the Fenmont. They will work from 11:30 am to 12:45 pm and share a simple lunch to-
gether. Families are encouraged to come and help.

Delivery Day to Serve City- On Dr. Martin Luther King Day, Monday, January 20 at 9:30 am we will meet at the
Fenmont back door to load up cars, vans and trucks to take clothing donations to their East Ave. location. If you
can help with transporting the donations there or helping to hang the clothing at Serve City that morning, please
come!

Family Fun Night — Saturday, January 25 from 5:30 pm to 8:45 pm. Confirmation Candidates and their parents
can help with the games and activities that night. Contact Mary Pat Austing to let her know you can help: 863-
1040 ext. *815 or email : mpausting@stjulie.net

NET RETREAT for grades 6 — 12 on Saturday, Feb. 22 at the Fenmont. Confirmation candidates that will be con-
firmed in 2021 attend this all day special event. IF you can help house some of the NET missionaries who give the
retreat, please contact Mary Pat Austing.

74 DO YOU KNOW SOMEONE WHO... PREP & ST. JULIE BILLIART CLOW

Has expressed an interest in
becoming Catholic?

Has a school-aged child who has not been
baptized?

Was baptized Catholic as a child, but has not

Receive God'’s word in your heart &
respond to God’s Word in your life
with family & others.

Stones Are you looking to increase

celebrated the Sacraments of Confirmation or your Faith Life? How about helping
Eucharist? children learn more about our awesome God?
Contact Mary Richter, 863-1040 x *817, or email Sharing the Gospel on a child’s level makes
mrichter@stjulie.net for more information. you study His Good News! We are in need
RCIA of PREP and Children Liturgy

of the Word substitute
catechists, mentors, prayer coaches,
craft cutters....

Have you ever wondered what the catechumens do after they
are dismissed from Mass? Stop by Dot’s House and find out!
Do you want to share your love for Jesus and our beautiful

Catholic faith, but you don’t know how? Stop by Dot’s House If you have some time, we can use your
and find out! talents. Contact Fr. Mike Pucke or
The RCIA process needs people just like you to help in a Mary Pat Austing

variety of ways. Come and see what it’s all about. Contact to discuss the possibilities!

Mary Richter or Father Rob to talk about ways you can help
the RCIA process.
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Pastoral Region News

e Right to Life of Butler County will once again sponsor the 35th
BEING PROL.‘ Annual Prayer March for Life taking place around the Butler County
I Courthouse on Wednesday January 22nd from 7-8 p.m.. We will pray

for an end to the attacks on human life through the use of abortion,

infanticide, and euthanasia. Additionally, we will pray for greater support for mothers and fathers in bearing
unborn babies and supporting born children, and as well God's mercy and forgiveness for all involved in abortion
etc... We will prayerfully walk around the Butler County Courthouse seven times, using the Biblical example of
Jericho in bringing down the walls of injustice, resulting from the Court system's protection of the "Culture of
Death" via the "Roe V Wade decision of 1973". The Prayer March for Life will take place regardless of the
weather! This is a family friendly event. All lovers of Life are welcome. Call 513 867 1832 for further info.

Did you Know? This Wednesday, January 22, the Church in the United States observes the annual “Day of
Prayer for the Legal Protection of Unborn Children.” We are called to observe this day through prayer and
penance. More information: www.respectlifeprogram.org/january-22

Queen of Peace's Bible Study is presenting a new DVD series by a Catholic convert Sonya Corbitt, entitled,
"Fulfilled, an uncovering the Biblical Foundations of Catholicism". This study is for all, especially those who ques-
tion their Catholic faith, or know someone who has left the faith or are not Catholic. Please bring someone with
you. The coffee is hot and waiting on you! The study will be in four sessions taking place at Queen of Peace
Church, 2550 Millville Ave in Hamilton in the St. Isidore Center in the middle of our campus on Tuesday evenings
from 7-8:30 p.m., and is repeated again on Thursday mornings from 9-10:30 a.m.. You will enjoy this energetic
and lively study. There are no costs. Call 513 867 1832 for further info.

Youth Ministry

r\ HAMILTON YOUTH MINISTRY \WWiAYIS3NG)
ST. PETER'S
Parish Center

J www.hamiltoncatholic.org/youth-ministry

e SUNDAY, JANUARY 19 -
6-8PM 6-12th grades - Bring your friends!

e« WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 22 - MARCH FOR LIFE RALLY

7-8PM Join us to stand up for LIFE! Dress warm!
101 High Street, Hamilton, OH 45011

e FEB. 15-16 - LIFE TEEN LOCK-IN
Deadline to register is Feb. 2 - please see website!

All students in our Pastoral Region in Grades 6-12 are welcome!


http://www.respectlifeprogram.org/january-22

St. Joseph Church

St.Joseph
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St. Joseph Consolidated School

Open House
St. Joseph Consolidated School is
holding their Enrollment Open
House on Sunday, January 26, from
12:00 PM to 4:00 PM. St. Joseph
serves children Pre-School — Grade
8. We offer full day kindergarten
and multiple choices for our pre-
school. Please contact the school
office at 863-8758 for more infor-
mation.

Mass Intentions: If you would like
to schedule Mass for 2020, please
contact the office at 513-863-1424.

Collection Envelopes: If you have
one of the following envelope
numbers, please send an email to:
jhaubner@sjcshamilton.org so you
can receive credit.

30 52 154 164
Calendar
January
20 No School-Martin Luther
King Day
26 School Open House
12:00—4:00 PM
Jan 26-Feb 1
CATHOLIC SCHOOLS WEEK
February
17 No School - President’s Day
26 Ash Wednesday

Masses 8:00AM & 4:30PM

2020 Catholic Ministries Appeal
(CMA)

This weekend we will be listening to
an audio message from Archbishop
Schnurr explaining how our support
of the Catholic Ministries Appeal
allows us to stand Together for the
Faith of the Gospel through minis-
tries that teach, feed, and heal

throughout the archdiocese. Thanks -

to the generosity of many families
here at St. Joseph Church, a total of
$4,203.80 was contributed to the
2019 CMA from our parish commu-
nity. This year, our goal is
$10,335.00.

Families will be receiving a CMA
mailing from Archbishop Schnurr in
the coming week or so. Please
prayerfully complete your pledge
card and return it in the envelope
provided, or bring your completed
pledge card to Mass. For more infor-
mation or to donate online, please
visit CatholicAppeal.info. Thank you!

Prayer Chain: Anyone who would
like prayers, please contact Vic
Dean our prayer chain coordinator
at 513-894-7534.

Votive Candles 2020: Please con-
tact the parish office at 513-863-
1424 if you wish to have candles
placed on any of the altars for
2020. Cost is $3 per week and
$150 per year.

365 Lotto: Tickets are now availa-
ble at the school and church offic-
es for our 365 Lotto which begins
on January 1, 2020. Tickets are
$20 and good for the whole year.
$1000 winners on Christmas, East-
er and the 4™ of July. S500 winners
the first Monday of each month.
$100 winners every Sunday. $40
winners all other days.

St. Joseph Staff
Fax: 513-863-1451

St. Vincent de Paul - 513-863-1425

J. William Hicks, Principal
bhicks@sjcshamilton.org

Janet Haubner: Business Manager:
jhaubner@sjcshamilton.org

Theresa Williams: Liturgical Music:
theresajwilliamshmlthn@yahoo.com

Theresa Stenger: School Secretary:
tstenger@sjcshamilton.org

Bob Zimmers and Kevin Grant:
Maintenance
School Address:
925 South Second Street
Hamilton, OH. 45011
Phone: 513-863-8758
Fax: 513-863-5772
Web page: www.sjcshamilton.org

Liturgical Roles
for January 25 & 26, 2029
Servers:
5:15PM Brian Estrellado
Andrew Baker
10:30 AM Kort Riegert
Sam Von Hagen

Lectors:
5:15PM Debbie Snellgrove
10:30AM Pat Meehan

Distributors:
5:15PM (H) Jo Wise
(C) Betty Land, Vera Keck

10:30 AM (H) Pat Meehan
(C) Dottie Meehan, Sue Goffena

Collections

Collections for January 12, 2020

Weekly

Offerings: S 3,934.00
Offering Goal: S 5,000.00
Over/Under: $(1,066.00)

Year to Date

Offerings: $ 123,900.00
Offering Goal: $ 154,000.00
Over/Under: S (30,000.00)
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St. Peter in Chains

2 t SAII\L%?%RII%S 2020 Catholic Ministries Appeal (CMA)
< APPEAL  This weekend we will be listening to an audio

message from Archbishop Schnurr explaining
how our support of the of the Catholic Ministries Appeal allows us to stand
Together for the Faith of the Gospel through ministries that teach, feed, and
heal throughout the archdiocese. Thanks to the generosity of many families
here at St. Peter in Chains, a total of $17,274.00 was contributed to the 2019
CMA from our parish community. This year, our goal is $22,880.00.

We will be speaking about the CMA at all the Masses on February 1 & 2 and
families will have an opportunity to make a commitment at that time. For
more information or to make your donation online, visit CatholicAppeal.info.
Thank youl!

Rosary Altar Society - Thursday, February 6th
All ladies of St. Peter in Chains are invited to the next Rosary Altar Society
dinner/meeting on Thursday, February 6th. We will meet in the cafeteria at
6:15 to pray the Rosary followed by dinner. After a short meeting we will
have games and prizes. We will be collecting canned goods and boxed food
for St. Vincent de Paul. Hope to see you there and bring a friend!

St. Peter in Chains 7" and 8" grade students will
host a spaghetti dinner fundraiser on Saturday,
February 1st from 5:15-8:00pm in the St. Peter’s
cafeteria. Please plan to come and socialize with our parish communities
and support our students as they raise money for their class trip to
Washington, D.C. Tickets are available through the St. Peter's school
office for $10 for adults and $8 per child. Thank you!

hetti ~o
Se «iba‘gDinne

Volunteers Needed!!
We are in need of a few volunteers to
distribute Holy Communion to Ft.
Hamilton Hospital, to our shut-ins of
the parish and to Woodlands. Please

Calendar for the Week

Monday, January 20
Parish Office Closed
NO School—Martin Luther King Day

'EI)';JOeosday, JaI:‘I\:IaryJ;:lkmg call the office if you are interested.
5:00-8:00 PM Basketball practice

Wednesday, January 22

5:00-8:00 PM Basketball practice

7:00-8:30 PM  Faith Formation

Thursday, January 23

5:00-8:00 PM  Basketball practice Collections for January 12, 2020:
7:00 PM  Choir Offerings: $ 6,620.00
8:(?0—9:30 PM  Men's Basketball Offering Goal: $10,384.00
;‘_’g’(')a"' ’a"‘m’ 24Bingo Over/Under:  $ (3,764.00)
Z'a;grday, JZT\;:aryMzs & Confessi Year to Date

S zsass ontession Offerings: $268,390.91
12:00-1:15PM  Sports of Sorts Offering Goal:  $ 290,752.00
1:00-4:00 PM  School OPEN HOUSE | Over/Under: S (22,361.09)

St. Peter in Chains Staff
Fax: 513-863-1257
Deacon Jeff Merrell: Ext. 302
merrellj@stpeterinchains.org

Michael Collins: Principal and Pastoral
Associate of Music and Liturgy: Ext. 355
collinsm@stpeterinchains.org

Liz Moran: Business Manager: Ext. 306
morane@stpeterinchains.org

Lisa Stricker: Parish Secretary: Ext. 301
strickerl@stpeterinchains.org

Michelle Luebbe: School Secretary: Ext. 310
schooloffice@stpeterinchains.org

Don Austing: Maintenance: Ext. 307
austingd@stpeterinchains.org

Parish Council Email:
pastoralcouncil@stpeterinchains.org

School address:
451 Ridgelawn Ave.,
Hamilton, OH 45013
Phone: 513-863-0685 / Fax: 513-863-1859
Web page: stpeterinchains.org
For assistance: call extension 311

St. Peter in Chains School

Open House
Preschool K-8
Sunday, January 26th
1:00 - 4:00 PM.

Liturgical Roles for Jan. 26, 2020
Servers:

8:00 AM Faith Johnson

Abbie Kessler

Asher Cook, Grace Ernst,
Elizabeth Debbane

Lectors:
Jay Wander
Ben & Randi Hom

Distributors:
Deacon Jeff, Ryley Raines,
Rita Rigling, Jay Wander
Deacon Jeff, Ray Gundler,
Myah Keene, Kim Kirsch,
Brian, Kenny & Sam
Pendergest, Brady Raines

11:00 AM

8:00 AM
11:00 AM

8:00 AM

11:00 AM



St. Julie Billiart

Calendar Wkend Feb. 2 Feast of the Presentation St. Julie Billiart Staff
Jan. 19 Wkend — CMA Kick-Off of the Lord—bring new candles to be Fax: 513-863-1132
— PREP Clothing Drive 8:30— blessed at all weekend Masses Betty Meiner: Business Manager
Noon drop off clothing at front | Feb.3 — Altar Rosary luncheon in the emeiner@stjulie.net ext. 811
or back doors of Fenmont Fenmont after Noon Mass 12:45 PM Jonathan Alexander: Liturgical Music
Jan. 20 & 27—S5tVdP mtg. 7 PM Office  Feb. 3, 10, 17, 24-S5tVdP mtg. 7 PM Office | jalexander@stjulie.net ext. 832

Jan. 21, 28 - Multicultural Club Feb. 4, 11, 18, 25—Multicultural Club
6:00 PM - Fenmont
6:00 PM - Fenmont

Jan. 20—Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.
Day—Office will be Open Feb. 13 — 1-3 PM Fenmont ACES
monthly luncheon

Jan. 21—Holy Hour 7-8 PM
Mike Cain: Maintenance

Jan. 21 — Last day for reservations Feb. 16-22 — Family Promise hosted at o @stiuli
for regional Family Fun Night 1/25 ) y mcain@stjulie.net ext. 819

Mary Ann Williams: Receptionist/Secretary
mawilliams@stjulie.net ext. 810

Bonnie Whittlesey: Clerical support
bwhittlesey@stjulie.net ext. 812

Dot’s House . o
5:30- 8:45 in the Fenmont. Gym will S : Karla Eysolt: Hispanic Ministry
be open & supervised 6:00—8:y30. Feb. 17— President’s Day—Office keysoldt@catholiccinnati.org
Closed (513)448-8994

Ja_n. 20— 9.AM el el Feb. 22— NET Retreat— Fenmont for
in the office Confi tion Candidat
Jan. 25 - Family Fun Night-5:30— onfirmation Landidates
9:45 PM—Fenmont Feb. 26 — ASH WEDNESDAY—Lent

Jan. 26-Feb. 1 —Catholic Schools Wk Begins - Masses at Noon in English &

Pilar Hernandez: Bautismo de ninos
phernandez@stjulie.net
(513) 892-9041(deje mensaje)

Jan. 27,Feb. 24-Caring Hands— 7 PM- 7 PM in Spanish )
Fenmont St. Julie Lenten Meal Fri., Mar. 27
“Make-a-Change” -
CATHOLIC S 8
§ 1- MINISTRIES Notre Dame Tabernacle
N APPEAL Society/Rosary Making

2020 Catholic Ministries Appeal (CMA) February “Make-a-Change”

This weekend we will be listening to an audio message from
Archbishop Schnurr explaining how our support of the Catholic
Ministries Appeal allows us to stand Together for the Faith
of the Gospel through ministries that teach, feed, and heal
throughout the archdiocese. Thanks to the generosity of many
families here at St. Julie, a total of $23,784.30 was contributed
to the 2019 CMA from our parish community. This year, our
goal is $22,733.00.

Dorothy Stang

“Her Hands, Our Dream” Fund

Our Condolences to the

Family & Friends of

John M. Holzberger
Families will be receiving a CMA mailing from Archbishop

Schnurr in the coming week or so. Please prayerfully complete
your pledge card and return it in the envelope provided, or bring
your completed pledge card to Mass. For more information or to
donate online, please visit CatholicAppeal.info.

Thank you!

Retirement Fund for Religious
St. Julie Billiart Parish contributed
$3,335.88 to the Retirement
Fund for Religious.
Thank you for responding so generously to
this collection.

who recently passed away. May his soul
and all the souls of the faithful departed
through the mercy of God Rest in Peace.
Amen.

Collections

Collections 1/13/20:
Weekly Offering Received: ~ $12,613.10

Weekly Offering Goal: $10,000.00

Over/Under: $ 2,613.10
Year to Date

Offerings: $278,247.69

Offering Goal: $300,000.00

Over/Under: -$ 21,752.31



CatholicAppeal.info

St. Julie Billiart

Il Domingo Ordinario
Is 49, 3. 5-6; Salmo 39;
1Co 1, 1-3;
Jn 1, 29-34
La Parroquia Santa Julia Billiart es una
comunidad urbana Catdélico-Romana,
situada en la ciudad de Hamilton, Ohio.
Santa Julia acoge la diversidad de todos
aquellos que buscan formar parte del
cuerpo de Cristo. Nos congregamos
para alabar a nuestro Senor y celebrar
Su misericordia divina. Aspiramos a
construir el Reino de Dios a través de la
oracion, el servicio social, la educacion y
la confraternidad.

Noche de Diversion Familiar en
St. Julie Billiart!

Otra gran oportunidad de
pasar tiempo en familia /8
con juegos, entreten- o) Might)
imiento especial, y %“g 5%’%
comida. .
Noche de diversion famil-
iar: 25 de Enero de 2020 en el Fenmont-
gimnasio abierto y supervisado
6:00-8:30 pm.
Sopas, ensaladas, sandwiches, tacos,
postres caseros, café, refrescos servidos
de 5:30-7:15 pm. Una donacién sug-
eridade $8.00 por adulto y adolescente;
$4.00 por niflo mayor de 6 afios; o $25
por familia nuclear.
Invite a amigos y vecinos.
Voluntarios necesitados; postres de
bienvenida.
Complete el formulario o llame a la ofici-
na (513) 863-1040 para hacer reservas
antes del Martes, 21 de Enero de 2020.
¢ Necesita transporte? Por favor llame a
la oficina.
Preguntas?
Por favor llame a Jackie o Bill Groth:
(513) 290-4181 o Maria Rodriquez:
(513) 292-7656.

LOS ESPERAMOS!

e
toiy

Fiesta de Presentacion
del Seior

El 2 de Febrero vamos a bendecir
velas que se usan en casa, espe-
cialmente en los altares en la Igle-
sia. Depende del clima, también
tendremos una peregrinacién par-
tiendo del Fenmont a las 11:45am
en punto.

CONFESIONES
Habra un sacerdote
que habla Espanol el
1er. Sabado de Febre-
ro de 2:30-3:30pm y durante la
Hora Santa el tercer Martes del

mes o por cita.
Santisimo

L, C
o b g
bumfa
Sacramento!

Hora Santa Bilingtie el 21 de Enero,
18 de Febrero de 7-8pm en la Igle-
sia.

Hora Santa de
Adoracion del

Mujeres Ayudando a Mujeres
Todos los Viernes de

WOMEN
9:00am -12:00 pm no  {ErpING
tiene que hacer cita.

WOMEN

Se habla Espafiol.
6 South 2nd St. Hamilton.
513-207-0263 para cualquier
emergencia, deje mensaje si no
contestan.

CENTRO HISPANO SU CASA
La direccion es: a
Mid Pointe Tower,

7162 Reading Rd. Su &
Cincinnati, Ohio Casa
45237 Hispanic Center of Cincinnati
Tel 513-761-1588.
Para Servicios Legales de
Inmigracion: (513) 672-3746

EVENTOS ESPECIALES DE CELEBRACION EN ST. JULIE BILLIART
DURANTE LA MISA EN ESPANOL
Primer Domingo del mes: Presentaciones de 3 afos.

Cuarto Domingo del mes: Bautizos

Tercer Domingo del mes: Quinceafieras, Aniversarios.

PLATICAS PRE-BAUTISMALES: Las proximas clases para Padres y
Padrinos seran el 15 de Febrero de 1pm-4pm en el Fenmont, adultos
solamente. Por favor registrese con Karla Eysoldt al (513) 448-8994.

¢ QUIERE BAUTIZAR? St. Julie Billiart los recibe con los brazos abiertos!
Si esta interesado en mas informacion o quiere saber que requisitos necesita
por favor contacte a Janet del Pilar Hernandez al (513) 863-1040 ext. 52 6

phernandez@stjulie.net o (513) 892-9041

7] ¢Ha pensado usted en
=l la mejor educacion
= para sus hijos?

d 4

| Las escuelas Catdlicas
ofrecen una ensefianza
superior en un ambiente
de fe, valores y disciplina. Venga a visi-
tarnos y no se arrepentira.

ijLas inscripciones ya estan abiertas!
Tenemos becas y ayuda financiera dis-
ponible. Para mas informacién, por favor
comuniquese con Mayra Wilson Coordi-
nadora de Relaciones Hispanas al (513)
421.3131 ext. 2718

ESCUELAS CATOLICAS - jLa mejor
opcion... para lo que mas importa!

El Domingo 19 de Enero Mayra estara
en el Fenmont a las 10:30am y en la par-
roquia despues de Misa en Espaniol para
hablar de las Escuelas Catdlicas y para
contestar preguntas y/o ayudarles con
citas, visitas a escuelas, etc.

La Escuela Catdlica de

San Pedro en Cadenas
Los invita a su casa
abierta el Domingo 26
de Enero de 1-4pm.
La direccion es:
451 Ridgelawn Ave.
Hamilton, OH 45013

.

Encuentro Matrimonial Mundial

¢ Esta DIOS en su Matrimonio?
¢ Estén buscando la manera de
incluira DIOS en sus vidas?
iDescubran como hacerlo en un
Fin De Semana del Encuentro Matrimo-
nial Mundial! Del Del 6 al 8 de Marzo
2020, Hotel Days INN

Para mas informacién llamar a:

Alfredo Barajas (513) 227-0536 o
Lupita Barajas al (513) 827-0536

Los Esperamos!

PREP
Clothing Drive - 12 y 19 de Enero.
Pueden traer donaciones de ropa en
buen estado al Fenmont para ayudar a
personas con necesidad. El 19 de Enero
nifnos preparandose para el Sacramento
de Confirmacion ayudaran a ordenar la
ropa en el Fenmont y el 20 de Enero se
llevara al centro de donacion.

Habra un mensaje en el teléfono de la
Iglesia y en el sitio web si hay necesidad
de cancelar las clases de PREP por
motivo de mal tiempo de clima.
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